Bulletin No. B14102
Comprehensive
Guide
This manual provides product specifications, and a
step-by-step maintenance guide for DADCO Surge
Tanks.
Note that proper repair requires careful examination
of all component parts and replacement of any that

and amount of pressure rise desired.  DADCO 90.700 (Y-700) / 90.705 (Y-705) hose is
generally not recommended for use with Surge Tanks due to restricted flow capability.
Ordering Example:
Size:
30, 50, 75, 100
Length (Y):
50,100,150, 200, 250, 300, 400
Mount Option:
TO = Basic Model. When not specified, default is TO. Mount
ordered with cylinder will be attached at factory.
B11 90.11 B21 90.21
B29 90.29
H
G
øD
J
EF
X+Y
X+Y
øD
4 x
G 1/8 Port
(Plugged)
4 x G 1/8 Port
(Supplied with 3
90.505.110 plugs)
See
CYL REF
F – Free Flow Model
Safety tab for
vertical mounting
Preferred Mounts for Surge Tanks.
See the 90.10 /90.8 Catalog for mount details.
ST.50.150.B29
NOTE:  B11 mount available
with ST.30-ST.75 models only
K
ST 30 50 75 100
D 95
3.74
120
4.72
150
5.91
195
7.67
X 117
4.61
137
5.39
152
5.98
157
6.18
Y Volume of Tank L (in3)
50
1.97